TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI230079

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Bank National Association, successor by merger to MUFG Union Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent		05/10/2024	National Banking Association: ALABAMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Pacific Crane Maintenance Company, LLC	
Street Address:	250 WEST WARDLOW ROAD	
City:	LONG BEACH	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90807	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Company Name:	Tesi, LLC	
Street Address:	250 WEST WARDLOW ROAD	
City:	LONG BEACH	
City: State/Country:	LONG BEACH CALIFORNIA	
-		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	77922760	PACIFIC CRANE MAINTENANCE COMPANY		
Serial Number:	77922751	PCMC		
Serial Number:	75544295	PCMC PACIFIC CRANE MAINTENANCE COMPANY		
Serial Number:	77719000			
Serial Number:	88065264	MINDS, MUSCLES, AND MACHINES		
Serial Number:	88043702	TESI		
Serial Number:	88111381	TESI, LLC		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

7349302483 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008429 FRAME: 0260

900855067

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2489251921

Email: ipfilings@bodmanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer M. Hetu

Address Line 1: 201 South Division Street, Suite 400

Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21802-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HAVEN ELLIS
SIGNATURE:	HAVEN ELLIS
DATE SIGNED:	05/14/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=Pacific Crane -- executed Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Trademarks)#page1.tif source=Pacific Crane -- executed Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Trademarks)#page2.tif source=Pacific Crane -- executed Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Trademarks)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008429 FRAME: 0261

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS dated as of MAY 10, 2024 (this "Release") is made by U.S. Bank National Association, successor by merger to MUFG Union Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Secured Party"), under the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of August 9, 2019 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and between the Secured Party and Pacific Crane Maintenance Company, LLC (the "Debtor") and recorded September 18, 2019 in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Trademark Reel 6748, Frame 0054.

Pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Debtor granted to the Secured Party a security interest ("Security Interest") in the Debtor's trademark collateral, including but not limited to the trademarks listed on attached Exhibit A (the "Released Trademarks").

The Secured Party now wishes to release and terminate the Security Interest in the Released Trademarks.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party releases and terminates the Security Interest in the Released Trademarks.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008429 FRAME: 0262 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

SECURED PARTY:

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

Name: Barbara Cochran

Title: Vice President

Signature page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

EXHIBIT A

U.S. TRADEMARKS

Mark	Applicatio n No.	Filing Date	Registratio n No.	Registration Date	Owner
PACIFIC CRANE MAINTENANC E COMPANY	77922760	January 28, 2010	3844538	September 7, 2010	Pacific Crane Maintenance Company, LLC
<u>PCMC</u>	77922751	January 28, 2010	3859649	October 12, 2010	Pacific Crane Maintenance Company, LLC
PCMC PACIFIC CRANE MAINTENANC E COMPANY	75544295	August 27, 1998	2367032	July 11, 2000	Pacific Crane Maintenance Company, LLC
Design Only	77719000	April 21, 2009	3783562	May 4, 2010	Pacific Crane Maintenance Company, LLC
MINDS, MUSCLES, AND MACHINES and Design	88065264	August 3, 2018	5785533	June 25, 2019	Tesi, LLC
TESI	88043702	July 18, 2018	5865488	September 24, 2019	Tesi, LLC
TESI, LLC and Design	88111381	September 10, 2018	5939325	December 17, 2019	Tesi, LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 008429 FRAME: 0264

RECORDED: 05/14/2024